INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENES

The Science of Success.

Student Profile

Enrollment
Full-Time
Part-Time

Credits

FTE

Male
Female
Unknown

Freshman
Sophomore

ASB Division
Technical Division
Non-Degree

* Early Entry, Farm Management)

New Students (Beginning Freshmen)
Transfer

*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers do not

Residency

Foreign Country
Minnesota
Montana
North Dakota
Other US States
South Dakota
Total

Fargo*
284
146
138
3,334
222

160

124

215
69

117
46

include dual credit students; These students are taking at least one class in this location

Fargo*
107

167
7
2
284

NDSCS
Fargo
Only
145
63
82
1,647
110

93
52

115
30

124
16

72
25

NDSCS
Fargo
Only
1
58

79
6

1
145

*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers do not include dual credit students

Ethnicity

Two or More Races
American Indian/Alaskan
Asian
Black
Hawaiian
Hispanic
Non-Resident Alien
Not Reported
White
Total

Fargo*
17
2
3
44

21
3

3
191
284

NDSCS
Fargo
Only

25

10
2

3
95
145

*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers do not include dual credit students
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Online*
643
435
208
8,022
535

244
699

314
329

567
59
17

143
77

Online*

202
5
404
18
14
643

Online*
31
9
10
59

25
2

507
643

NDSCS
Online
Only
183
74
109
1,734
116

68

115

90

93

164

14

19
28

NDSCS
Online
Only
37

137

183

NDSCS
Online
Only

143
183

Wahpeton*
1,442

1,256

186

21,421
1,428

979
460
3

779
663

687
659
96

558
84

Wahpeton*
2

515

19

794

70

42

1,442

Wahpeton*
55
9

80

1

37

4

5
1,245
1,442

NDSCS
Wahpeton
Only

1,105
966
139

16,623
1,108

868
234
3

648
457

394
616
95

477
54

NDSCS
Wahpeton
Only
2
396
15
602
58
32
1,105

NDSCS
Wahpeton
Only
37
7
2
55
1

Hybrids
462
362
100
6,308
421

176
286

225

405
54

124
49

Hybrids

165
4
269
13
11
462

Hybrids
24
3
7
43

18
2

365
462

Early Entry
907

10

897

4,121

275

335
572

907

907

Early Entry

20

882

907

Early Entry
14
2

8
12
2

9

3
394
463
907

Institution
Total
2,802
1,475
1,327
30,433
2,029

1,540
1,259
3

1,985
817

1,087
691
1,024

692
156

Institution
Total
3
676
20
1,969
84
50
2,802

Institution
Total
92
19
20
151
3
74
10
402
2,031
2,802



Age of Full-Time Students

Under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Total

Fargo*

60
32
20
16

146

NDSCS
Fargo
Only

30
11

10

63

*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers do not include dual credit students

Age of Part-Time Students

Under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Total

Fargo*

78
26

EE S )

138

NDSCS
Fargo
Only

53

N W W o

82

*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers do not include dual credit students

Financial Aid

Over 16 million awarded to 94% of NDSCS Students

- Loans
- Grants
- Scholarships

- Student Employment on campus

- Other

(BIA, Veteran's Benefits, Voc Rehab, WIA, Etc.)

62%
25%
7%
1%
5%

*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers do not include Early Entry students

Definitions
NDSCS-Fargo
NDSCS-Fargo Only
Online

Online Only
NDSCS-Wahpeton
NDSCS-Wahpeton Only
Hybrids

Institution Total

Online*

3

190

124

45

34

20

7

10

2

435

Online*

45
55
33
30
19

12

208

NDSCS

Percentage of students living on campus

(excluding Fargo only and dual credit students)

NDSCS
Online Wahpeton
Only Wahpeton* Only Hybrids
2 2 1 1
15 819 671 175
23 288 205 101
12 61 39 33
10 39 19 25
6 24 14 14
1 11 8 6
3 11 7
2 1
74 1,256 966 362
NDsCs NDSCS
Online Wahpeton
Only Wahpeton* Only Hybrids
16 14 8 30
25 33 18 30
19 23 13 14
16 15 4 14
14 14 11 5
5 15 13
9 16 16 3
5 42 42
14 14
109 186 139 100
On-Campus Living
Number of students living on campus 869

49.7%

ACT Scores
Fall 2019: Average ACT full-time students 18.2 (2019-2020 Data)

Institution
Early Entry Total

10 14
891
340
91
64
35
17
20
3

10 1,475

Institution
Early Entry Total

808 810
89 196
83

54

37

33

24

29

47

14

897 1,327

(residence halls, family housing, or apartments)

ANY student taking a class at NDSCS-Fargo; may be taking a class also online and/or at NDSCS-Wahpeton

Students taking classes ONLY at NDSCS-Fargo

ANY student taking a class Online; may be taking a class also at NDSCS-Fargo and/or at NDSCS-Wahpeton
Students taking classes ONLY Online
ANY student taking a class at NDSCS-Wahpeton; may be taking a class also at NDSCS-Fargo and/or Online
Students taking classes ONLY at NDSCS-Wahpeton
Any student taking a class at more than one location: students are not counted in NDSCS-Fargo Only, NDSCS-Wahpeton Only or
Online Only PLUS Dual Credit Students who do not fit in an "only" category.

Total number of students attending NDSCS as a whole. Total of NDSCS-Fargo Only, NDSCS-Wahpeton Only, Online Only, Hybrids
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