

North Dakota State College of Science

Expanded Enrollment and Student Profile | Fall 2021

		NDSCS Fargo		NDSCS Online		NDSCS Wahpeton			Institutior
	Fargo*	Only	Online*	Only	Wahpeton*	Only	Hybrids	Early Entry	Total
Enrollment	284	145	643	183	1,442	1,105	. 462	907	2,802
Full-Time	146	63	435	74	1,256	966	362	10	1,475
Part-Time	138	82	208	109	186	139	100	897	1,327
Credits	3,334	1,647	8,022	1,734	21,421	16,623	6,308	4,121	30,433
FTE	222	110	535	116	1,428	1,108	421	275	2,029
Male	160	93	244	68	979	868	176	335	1,540
Female	124	52	699	115	460	234	286	572	1,259
Unknown					3	3			3
Freshman	215	115	314	90	779	648	225	907	1,985
Sophomore	69	30	329	93	663	457	237		817
ASB Division	250	124	567	164	687	394	405		1,087
Technical Division	27	16	59	5	659	616	54		693
Non-Degree * Early Entry, Farm Management)	7	5	17	14	96	95	3	907	1,024
New Students (Beginning Freshmen)	117	72	143	19	558	477	124		692
Transfer	46	25	77	28	84	54	49		156

Residency										
		Fargo*	NDSCS Fargo Only	Online*	NDSCS Online Only	Wahpeton*	NDSCS Wahpeton Only	Hybrids	Early Entry	Institution Total
Foreign Country		1 0160	1	Omme	Olliy	2	2	Trybrids	Larry Lintry	3
Minnesota		107	58	202	37	515	396	165	20	676
Montana				5	1	19	15	4		20
North Dakota		167	79	404	137	794	602	269	882	1,969
Other US States		7	6	18	5	70	58	13	2	84
South Dakota		2	1	14	3	42	32	11	3	50
	Total	284	145	643	183	1,442	1,105	462	907	2,802

*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers <u>do not</u> include dual credit students

Ethnicity

Etimicity			-							
			NDSCS		NDSCS		NDSCS			
			Fargo		Online		Wahpeton			Institution
		Fargo*	Only	Online*	Only	Wahpeton*	Only	Hybrids	Early Entry	Total
Two or More Races		17	9	31	8	55	37	24	14	92
American Indian/Alaskan		2	1	9	6	9	7	3	2	19
Asian		3		10	3	6	2	7	8	20
Black		44	25	59	16	80	55	43	12	151
Hawaiian						1	1		2	3
Hispanic		21	10	25	7	37	30	18	9	74
Non-Resident Alien		3	2	2		4	3	2	3	10
Not Reported		3	3			5	5		394	402
White		191	95	507	143	1,245	965	365	463	2,031
	Total	284	145	643	183	1,442	1,105	462	907	2,802

*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers <u>do not</u> include dual credit students

Age of Full-Time Students

		NDSCS Fargo		NDSCS Online		NDSCS Wahpeton			Institution
	Fargo*	Only	Online*	Only	Wahpeton*	Only	Hybrids	Early Entry	Total
Under 18			3	2	2	1	1	10	14
18-19	60	30	190	15	819	671	175		891
20-21	32	11	124	23	288	205	101		340
22-24	20	7	45	12	61	39	33		91
25-29	16	10	34	10	39	19	25		64
30-34	6	1	20	6	24	14	14		35
35-39	5	2	7	1	11	8	6		17
40-49	7	2	10	3	11	8	7		20
50-64			2	2	1	1			3
65+									-
Tota	l 146	63	435	74	1,256	966	362	10	1,475
*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers do no	t include dual credit	students							

Age of Part-Time Students										
			NDSCS		NDSCS		NDSCS			
			Fargo		Online		Wahpeton			Institution
		Fargo*	Only	Online*	Only	Wahpeton*	Only	Hybrids	Early Entry	Total
Under 18		2	2						808	810
18-19		78	53	45	16	14	8	30	89	196
20-21		26	10	55	25	33	18	30		83
22-24		13	8	33	19	23	13	14		54
25-29		6	3	30	16	15	4	14		37
30-34		5	3	19	14	14	11	5		33
35-39		4	2	9	5	15	13	4		24
40-49		4	1	12	9	16	16	3		29
50-64				5	5	42	42			47
65+						14	14			14
Тс	otal	138	82	208	109	186	139	100	897	1,327

*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers <u>do not</u> include dual credit students

Financial Aid		On-Campus Living
Over 16 million awarded to 94% of NDSCS Students		Number of students living on campus 869
- Loans	62%	(residence halls, family housing, or apartments)
- Grants	25%	Percentage of students living on campus 49.7%
- Scholarships	7%	(excluding Fargo only and dual credit students)
- Student Employment on campus	1%	
- Other	5%	ACT Scores
(BIA, Veteran's Benefits, Voc Rehab, WIA, Etc.)		Fall 2019: Average ACT full-time students 18.2 (2019-2020 Data)

*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers do not include Early Entry students

Definitions	
NDSCS-Fargo	ANY student taking a class at NDSCS-Fargo; may be taking a class also online and/or at NDSCS-Wahpeton
NDSCS-Fargo Only	Students taking classes ONLY at NDSCS-Fargo
Online	ANY student taking a class Online; may be taking a class also at NDSCS-Fargo and/or at NDSCS-Wahpeton
Online <mark>Only</mark>	Students taking classes ONLY Online
NDSCS-Wahpeton	ANY student taking a class at NDSCS-Wahpeton; may be taking a class also at NDSCS-Fargo and/or Online
NDSCS-Wahpeton Only	Students taking classes ONLY at NDSCS-Wahpeton
Hybrids	Any student taking a class at more than one location: students are not counted in NDSCS-Fargo Only, NDSCS-Wahpeton Only or
	Online Only PLUS Dual Credit Students who do not fit in an "only" category.

Institution Total

Total number of students attending NDSCS as a whole. Total of NDSCS-Fargo Only, NDSCS-Wahpeton Only, Online Only, Hybrids